

Zilverstraat 69 P.O. Box 190 2700 AD Zoetermeer Netherlands

T +31 88 400 85 02 F +31 79 353 13 65 E otherm@fme.nl W www.opentherm.eu

OpenTherm® Product Licence

OpenTherm licence nr 17/005

Zoetermeer, 24 July 2017

The OpenTherm Association hereby certifies that manufacturer

BOSCH THERMOTECHNIEK B.V.

hereinafter referred to as <u>manufacturer</u>, has met with all the obligations imposed by the OpenTherm Association with respect to the approval of the product(s) (device, component) with the following name(s) and type number(s):

EASY CONTROL ADAPTER

hereinafter referred to as product(s).

The OpenTherm Association hereby grants manufacturer the right to use the name OpenTherm® and/or the OpenTherm logo® on the product(s) and/or in the accompanying documentation as long as the conformity of the product(s) with the requirements of the OpenTherm protocol specification shall be guaranteed by <u>manufacturer</u>.

This license is based on the declaration of conformity dated **24 July 2017** made up by manufacturer for the product(s).

The right to use the name OpenTherm® and/or the OpenTherm logo® shall be granted to a party using the product(s) as a component in an appliance or system for HVAC-applications; and, furthermore, as long as the technical characteristics of the product(s) shall remain unchanged, and only to indicate that the appliance or system incorporating the product(s) as such meets the requirements of the OpenTherm protocol specification.

For any modification of the product(s) or the appliance or system using the product(s), perhaps resulting in the product(s), appliance or system not meeting the requirements of the protocol specification anymore, the procedures established by the OpenTherm Association to assure the conformity of the product(s) with the requirements of the OpenTherm specification shall be reentered. As long as the conformity of a product, appliance or system with the requirements of the OpenTherm protocol specification is not assured anymore, party involved shall not be allowed to mark this product as OpenTherm compatible, using the name OpenTherm® and/or the OpenTherm logo®.

The OpenTherm Association

Y. Lieffering
Association Director